The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



~ %] ©  Cummins - PartsCatalog: ~
W) . Power .{p“ AR o
'l - Systems

. " > .
B B

) [,

ok . S - P

7 KTAS0 Series
KTTA50 Series
PMG Génerator Set

I 11

Redistribution or publication of ts document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



_ GRID
Adapter, anerator......._...k. 817,819 ° Harness, Engine ...... A8
- -J\!n?m ‘Module. .. ........ e L. e Harness Engme Control ......... G10,C12
. Altarnator e e : Ag Harnpse, Genserster Control ... .. C14,C16
Lo Ammeter - AC L. .. e cs,C8 Heater, Generator.......... C.. BIgBiS
oo Ammarar - DC ... c10,Ci2 Hester. Water .. .. ‘... ... . .A0A12
: - - Horn, Elestrical .... .4 .. . G1e
8aly, Orive .. S Ag * )
Board, AutoStart e CW.Cég Indicator, Air Service . .. ... . AB
Board, LED Lights e o .
v . Meter, Hour .. ...... ... ... GugcCr2
Cap, Radiater . . . AB ‘
" Cleaner, Air - Extra Heavy Duty . A8 Regulator, Voltage .o P .. B13, B15
. Gleaner, Alr - Heavy Duty AB Relay ~ ) C17,C18
tlmaner. Air - Indoor . AR Rotor. Exchiter ‘ B17, 819
Cleaner, Air - Outdoor . AB Rotor, Generator . B17,B18
Contactor, Heatec ... .. A12 R
Conmtrel, Engine 10,12 Sender, Pressure - 01 A8
. GControl. Generazor Set C4 Sender, Temperature . AB
Contrel, Generator [ Cg, C8 Starter . ‘ AB
Gontrol. Qverspeed Ci7,C18 Stator, Excitver . . B13, Bt5
¢ Controlier. Governor Car,cig Stator, Generator “4.B13,B15
o : Switch, Heataer- Control = A0
Disk, Drive ... . .. 817, B19 Switch, Magnetic - Starter . AR
’ ) Switch, Pressure - 011 . AB™F
Element, Air Cleaner AB Switch. Selector " 08, ce
Flement, 03l Filter . AB Switch, Temperature AB
Exciter, Permament Magnet . B20 v
) Fachometer C10,C12
Filter. Fuel . ¥ AB Teransducer, Temperature - Water AB
Fileer, 01) . AB Transducer, Watt cis
Filter, Water AB Transducer Pressure - 011 | AB
Gauge, Pressure - (1) c10,Ct2 Transformer. Current . Ca
] Gauge Temperature . c10,C12 )
- Generators B1t Voltmeter c6, C8,C10 C12
Generator Size Table B8, B9
Guard, Belt - AB Wattmeter - Ce,C8
P
‘f.
5 A v -
Kl
e
”
)

Redlstrlbutlon or publigation of this document
by any meanstis strictly prohibited.




];{ : . A1 ro—— 1 oIt
i ‘
: Introduction R
3 ‘ ‘ -
[ T o ) ' e
: n - , S
: * * o - L - 1 ‘ - T -
. ] . . . @ ' . L
[ v -« “ o T . . i "
| This Parts Gatalog applies to the Generator Sets Listed Below. The illoetrations are
! arranged ih groups of related items, and sach part or assembly is identified by a
Refersnce Number. . All parte iilustrated are typical, and unless otheruise mentionad .
, in the dekcription column the parts are interchanganble between madels. Dual Part, No,
may be applicable: CPS are Cummins Powsr Sygtems assign?d Part Numbers and GEC areé th
Cumming Engine Company asigned Parg Numbers’ -
These typiéal illustrations are subject to change and reflect only the latest replace
mant parts arcangément. The Right and Left sides df the Generator Set are determined
by FACING the FRONT of the Set {Engine Radiator €nd)
. . .
Set Data Table !
ENGINE 10. No. GEN SET IO Qo RPM RATING BATTERY VOLTAGE
. Note T. Note 2 ' . :
S © KTAS0-G*# xxxKTAB - § 1800 RPM/ 1500 RPM 74 VDG
L I ' ) T
KTTABO-G*# AxuKTTAB - § T 1800 RPM/ 1500 RPM 24 VOC
i.a , Rxx )4
@
Note 1 * - Lettear S for Standby., Letter € for Continious Duty applicatians
Note:1 # - Number 1 thru 9 used to¢ denote size varations .
Note.2 x - Numbers used to denote kW ratings: eg 230 means 230 000 watt set
Note 2 @ - Number uwsed to denote size varations. t - ot
NOTE.2 § -~ Numbere and a Jetter used to provide configuration jdentification

¢

4 Electrical Data Table
VOLTAGE ‘
LOW Y . HIGH Y HERTZ WIRE PHASE NOTES
190/110 3804219 60 12 3
208/120 © 4167220 60 12 3 )
220/127 440/254 §0 , 1z 3
230/133 460/268 80 12 3
240/139 480/277 . 60 12 3
. 1g0/11a 380/219 50 12 3
200/115 400/231 50 12 3 .
208/120. L 416/240 50 12 a

[

Engihe Repincement Parts

The External Egﬁ}ﬁe Components added or modified during the CGenerator Set Assembly anc

most Genaral Maintance lMems are iderntified in"this Parts Qata]ng. For Internal Engic
Parts and Compohents not cevered hetein; tgfer to the applicable Cumming €ngine G Ori
Parts Cataleg. ’ .

L]
"

Redistribution or publication of thlis document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.

W




Génefél-iﬁfﬁkmﬁidnf_ . "

.

__—_'_E,:par,\:'sﬂior‘.fs,er\:fice,-T.Canxan-.t_.’_;hg distributor from whom you purchased
. this equipment or refer to the nearest Autherized Cummins Distributor.
o Lo . -

To a'thd eprrors or d-elays 4dn filtling your pérts aorder, always give the
£u11 MODEL, SERIAL and ID No. from.the nameplate.

> 3

| AC Generator Set '
- Model __

.

L ) kva . pf - phase

_yoltage - amps

duty overload

rpm . hz .
<

class of insulation pmg voltage

- field amp max field voltaqge max

L generator model no,

voitage requlator model no.

ID no.

qgenerator set serial no.

BS5000 : REMA

,1 For handy reference, insert "YOUR"
namepfate information in the spaces above.

-

“f : AWARNING

- ) TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS WHEN CHECKING OR CHANGING ENGINE OIL
‘. NOT TO INGEST, BREATHE THE FUMES OR CONTACT THE OIL. USED ENGINE OILS
-« SMHAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED BY FEDERAL AND SOME STATE AGENGEES AS CAUSING CANCER.

o

& : AWARNING

TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS WHEN HANDLING ENGINE GASKETS. DO Nof
INGEST, BREATHE, OR CONTACT DUST FROM GASKETS. USE ADEQUATE VENTILATION
’,f',~\ AND WEAR PROTECTIVE GLOVES, MASK AND CLOTHING. .ASBESTOS HAS BEEN
Sk UYPENTIFIED BY FEDERAL AND SOME STATE AGENCIES AS CAUSING| LANCER> or publication of this document
e - . by any means, is strictly prohibited.




External Engine Components
Left'Side /|

kKTA ; ¢ .
; St R
== :HL:U; JCE F—_::‘JLE;
i (L 5
D;—;ﬁ: — o i o
\ = \

\ NI
- 1 ‘B 5

KTTA

%, l' “ T
. } G
1 T
o i i
[l |

A N

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



‘ o
—- . PART -
PESCRIPTION

- : . RN ‘
T . -4 cnoling'$yqtdm - Radistor
' Nﬂtt | S \ ' “Spec AR B ED ]
Note 2 T - Spec C .
. KTASOGL, G2 (Bcnrwurd# 53071A—4FA) R ) .
oo None Built - - KTAS50G63, G4 4 .
R ‘ : 4 * KTTAS0G] Besrwardf 530T1-5PA)
? 1 Cap. Radiator w '
1300523 T PSI (For 2" Fill Tube) -
130-2981 T PST [For 3" Fill Tube)
1303395 : 10 PSI (For 2" Fil} Tubse)
3 1 Rediator (Includes Front Guardls, Excludes Cap)
' Spec AKBED
Standard Conling 40°C/100°F
apsn213 KTAS061 with Dry Manifold
50212 ’ KTAS0G1 with Wet ManBfold s
- 3050212 KTA50G2 with Dry or Wet Manifold
. 3050212 KTAS0GI & G4 Ory Manifold (Mo Wey Manifold Application)
- ’ INh0212 KTTASOG with Dry Manifold (No wet Manifold Application)
- Hi Ambient Cooling SO°G/125°F
! ans02i2 KTASOGY with Dry or Wet Manifold
' 3050212 . KTAS0GZ with Dry or Wet Manifald
- " 3c50212 KTASOG3 & G4 Dry Manifold (No Wet Manifold Application)
3050212 KTTAS0G with Dry Manifold (No Wet Manifold Application)
- Spec C
’ Standard or Hi Ambisnt Cooling 7 -
130-3405 KTA50G1 with Dry Manifold
130~34085 KTASGGZ with Dry Manifold
NSA KTABOGE & G4 with Dry Manifold
130-34086 KTTAS0G with Dry Manifold
4 : 1 8elt, Drive (Fan)
I . Spec A & B & U
3003487 A1l Madels
Spec C
3003341 All Models
5 Charging System {omponents
191-1846-01 2016627 Alternator (35 Amp, 24 VDU)
130-3317-01 201986 Pulley, Drive
£11-0163 3040283 Belt, Drave
] No¥e 13 Filter, Water - W/Corosion Inhibiting Chemical DCA4
130-3538 3318201 Service for 90&up G2l Coolipg Systems
130-3541 3318318 Pre-Charging for 90 & up Gal Ceoling Systems
122-0526 3313283 f1lter, 011 - Bypass
8 : : Cables & Leads

o

~3
L~

216-04%3 2 Cable, Batrery -~ Jumpert
416~0444 4 Cable. Battery (44" Lg) ’
416-0680 3 Lead, Electrical

] 3010125 7 Starter, 24 OO

10 307-2621-02 3050892' 1 Switch, Magnetic

NOTES : C !
1. Spec A & B & D Couling Systems Assembled at Cummins Engine Company. For .
replacement components refer to the applicable Engine G-Drive Parts Manuals

2. Spec € Cooling Systems Insralled at Cummins Power System Facitities and is
Suppiied by Bearward. Consult with Bearward for additional replacement components.

BEARWARD ENGINEERING LTD
Mair Road, Far {orten
Northampton, England NN4 9HY

. %
»

3 Replacement cartridges recommend and should be used in iieu of the Qriginal
Engine Factory Insralled ltem which containe a Pre-Charge amount of DCA or

USA Dffice BEARWARD RADTATOR
Route 22 Box 187
Fleetwood, PA 19522
215-944-60117

DCA4 Chemical, Replacement with Pre-charge Cartridge may overload the Cooling
System and cause couling system problems,

o

. Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



l External Endime comﬁﬁnents
Right Side

F‘Tﬁﬁ‘ﬁﬁf’_ fyi==

_ \‘-‘ )2k e
S f‘;lﬂ@l mjwﬂ_fﬁ

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Extarnn1 Enaino companents ‘ ' o
L Mdht Side: o : ‘

T

WEFebs-. TUUUGEO - . gIY o PART et -

. ﬂo.’ ,Pﬂﬂ?;ﬂb: . PART'NO. . USED. DESGHIPTIO"’ o . ‘
‘1 1a0-2228 PreesT ., 2 . Indicator, Air Huatriotran (Inctudes Fitting)
2 : ) {2 Lap, Alr Cleaner {Selsct as Applicable)
" 140-2264 3028847 -, . For &' Tubs Inlets .
1d40~-2364 3017003 wo For 8" Tube InTet ° *
140-2357 . 3058481 ‘ For 10" Tube Intet ¥
¥ 2 Air Cleaner {Includes Elementfs) unless A Disposabls Typa)
KTASDGL & 62 .
140-2264 3026847 © Indoor (16"0D, 70D Outlet) e
140~2363 3017002 Dutdoor (36"0D, BY0D Inlet, TN OutTetJ
140-2345-02 3015349 Heavy fluty [Rectanguler Shape B"0D Outlet)
KTAS0G3 & G4
140-2413 . 3050498 Indoor {13%"0D. Dispodable)
- 140-2349 Jassatd . Heavy Duty (18"™0D, 100D Inlet, 8"0D Outlet)
I S Element{s}, Air Cieaner .
! 2 KTAG) & G2
140-2402 agl084z2 Indoor & Outdoor
140-2408 Jeisziz Heavy Duty Brimary
140+2407 3013213 ‘Heavy Duty Safety oM
f KTAG3 & G4 )
140~2411 Joso222 Hebavy Duty Primary
3 wl4Q-2412 3060223 Heavy Duty Safety
5 2 Air Gleaner (Includes Flements(s} unless. Disposable Type)
KTTASOG] k
140-2413 3050488 Indoor (13%"00, Disposable)
140-2349 3058414 Heavy Duty [IB“Oﬂ 100D Intet, 8"00 Outlet)
% 6 ? Element(s). Air Cléener _
¢ KTTAS0G1
f . -140-2411 3060222 Heavy Quty Primary
. 140~2412 3060223 Heavy Duty Safety
7 . 122-0757 3310169 5 Filter. 0il A
8 149-2232 299202 2 Filter, Fuel
9 1 Switth & Harness - Low Goolant Level
305-0579-03 3046031 Switch, Low Coolant Level
338-2393 3050414 Harness, Wiring
io Switch, Sender & Harness - Engine Coolant Temperaturé Items
a02-1854 3015238 2 Transducer (Sender) - Temperature (A1) Specs} _
Note 1 ' Spac. A, B & C OLD STYLE {Nason} QES
3090570 3034068 1 switch, Temperarure - Alarm, Low Tempd (2 Wire Harness)
309-0569-04 3048725 i Switch, Temperature - Shutdown, H: Temp.{2 Wire Harness)
A09-0E72-02 2048727 1 Switch, Temperature - Alarm & Shutdown (4 Wire Harness)
Hoto 1 Spec A.B,C & D NEW STYLE(Robert-Shaw}: Spec A.B.C, Require
. Adapter Harness for intarface with Engina Wiriny. Harness)
AN - 309-0596~06 3056355 1 Switch, Temperature - Alarm [(ufw 338-247] Forked Herness)
L 309-0596-04 3056353 1 Switch, Temperature - Shutdown (u/w 338-247]1 in Qual Switch
Applications or with 338-2473 Harness in Single Application.
338-247% 3066834 1 Harness, Wiring (Spec A,8,C Single Switch Application)
338-2473 3086832 1. Harness, Wiring - Forked (Spec A,8.C Dual Switch Application)
il ' Switch, Sender & Harness - Engine 0i1 Pressure
302-1853 2015237 1 Transducer {Sender); Pressure [Al]l Specs)
Note 1 - Spec A, B & C OLD STYLE (Nason}
309~0565-01 3034864 1 Switch - Shutdown with 3 Wire Harness (12PS!)
308-0566" 3034863 1 - Switch - Alarm & shutdown with 4 Wire Harness (12/18PSI)
Note 1 . Spac A.B.C & D NEW STYLE (Robert—Shaw); Spec A, B.C Reguire
. Adepter Harnsss for interface with Engine W1r¥hg Harness)
309-0595-02 2056344 ¢ 1 Switch, Pressure - Alarm {u/w 338-2470 Forked Harmess)
309-0595-03 3056345 1 Switch, Pressure - Shutdown {u/w 33B-2470 in Dual Switch
App1ica:1on or with 338-2472 in Single Application)
339-2472 - 3068H30 1 Harness, Wiring {Spec A,B.,C Single Switch Applicatien]
N Jia-z470 3066835 1 Harness, Wiring {Spec A B.C Dual Switch Application)
C 12 Harness, Wiring - Engine
338-2389-02 3053027 1 Spec A, B &'C
' ! . A38-2052-02 062872 1 Spec D
il } ‘.ﬁ

ol ﬂaw- yle Suitthes introducted During Spec B & C Gen ¥bt Assembly and Standard on Spec @

3 during 1988. Replacement of old style (NASON) irems withzpewmbyle | BOBERTTSEAM) of this document
ttems ‘Recgmmended by Cumming Engine Company Engineering. ' by any means, is strictly prohibited.




g A n

L

s S : Dual Engﬁng Evoiénglﬁeatersw Lo . :
s LT Y .Spe¢ A BB &D P vt all

. . ‘- w . {(Watiow Type}
Y T8 PR AT
N ¥ i - 5
] [r .
< £l

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



0ua1 éng%ﬂé cdolsnt'nea%érs
S ec A k B & .0 -
;fﬁ -” at]ou Type)

. e
S S S

e .
T e ] il &
# "ReF | cpy Y4 BRI\ oty PART - :
N NG, ‘f PART NO-. 'Egﬁm" M. 3 USED DESCRIPTION X . .
1 ‘L w2 Hose Assembiy ~ i1 PreSSure {Sg1ectﬁas requires]
i oa0i- 053?’0? A5403255 A2V Lg o N .
| AS404055 40% Lg. Y -
{ 5G31-0537- 07 ABA0B05S \ . BO" Lg
! 5O1-0537-28 AS406058 ' 80" Lg B
2 I 502-1043-01 681338 o4, Elbow, Pipg:- Male, 80 DEG
3.7 503-1603 43828A 8 Glamp. Hosé )
¢! 503-1602 3027706 4 " Hose, -Bubber i .
.5l 130-3333 3060885 1 Tube, Water
& 130-3340 3060800 i ) Tube, Water -
7 - 53-1663 63828&1:7 6 Clamp, Hose .
g 200517 ? +  Hose, Rubber
BOSE2S1 i Tuhe, Water
19 3009805 3 Hose, Rubber
11 152409 - 2 Nipole, Pipe - Ha'lf
1 L. ~50%6 256 1 Tes - Pipe ,
113 L9120 1 Nippie, Pipe
fd - 5060 1 Flbow, Pipe - Strzet - P07
g 3056257 1 Elbow, Pipe - Street - 50° {Used on some installariogs)
1€ Note 1. 2 Hester. flectrical - Coolant (Includes Thermostat, Drasn Cack,
Mounting Nuts and may orgmay not nclude presgure swizch)
/ . With Qi1 Pressure Switch
i 333-0385%-06 3053879 120 Val, 4020 wWait
i 333-0388~04 3056184 480 VAL, 4000 wWatt
[ Without 011 Pressure Switch
D | 333-0413~09 30%3630 120 val, 4007 vat
| 333-0413-08 3062473 208 VAG . 4000 Watt
: 333-0413-10 3052631 P80 VAC. 4000 Wast

i Attaching Parts for Meater

- 800-0222 s114 4 Screw. GCap - Hex Head (1/4- 20 % 3/4%}
| BLO-0101 SE00 4 Washer Lock - Sprang (1/4%) -
) a02-0608 3CASUBS A Tooiagor., Vioratior
, AD2-CE09 3035084 4 szigtos W Dratten
17 504-0003 0 SRZA3E ? Cock Drzin (1/& NPT}
18 130-3189 3656255 2 Srarrat  Mountong - neacer .
| artaching Parts for Bracker
: BuG-0210 1030 S Larew, Dap - Hew Meago {3 16 x 12172 )
, 850-0103 S60L 8 Washer . Lots - Soring (3787
8Y1-0028 258 & hiee . Hea - Eraes {3/8-18)°
18 T 0B RATE 2 Switeh, Gountrol - Meager {Lreofudes Cortatvic, Ground Lug ard dox)
20 . 3063477 H Dot petoe (R0 OANP, Y Pole., E“ST, L0 WAL Lot
21 Note 2 i Lug, Graound :
] Note X. 1 Box, Electrical
23 ade3a7s 4 aracPrt. Hisaatang - Gor
A'taching Parts for bBrackets
000222 5154 E Serew, Cen - pex Heao [1/8-30 = 3/47)
gh0-0101 S600 L] 4 Wasrer. Logk ™ Sprong (1/8")
g6 20031 5224 g Wat. Hex {i/4-20}

NOTE: 1. Heaters and Controls Manufactured b wWat low Isdusiries Inz
fiv. of Watlow Electric Co  Hzmaibel. Mo
2. watlow No. 191-16-6-1

i

e 3 Watlow No 303-62-29-2% o
#
i .
¢
5
R -, .
N Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



. o+
his document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.

Spec C
(Kim Type)

WL b

LA 2 .ﬂ.
e
TN
VN

busl Engine Eeelunt Heaters




‘“ -
. A . . UV %,
I ﬂu_q%} Epgine Coolant Heaters
A , - Spec C
.‘ o . o {Kim Typef‘, R
: o o 7 ‘ JURE e . : ..
' IR - L
« . @, :
REF  CPS CEC LTy PART : o T
NO.  PART NO. PART HO.  USED DESCRIPTION - .
- . ».
vl 501-019% bz {ine, Fuel - Flaxible R
] 505-0037 . 1 Elbow ~ 90 Degree {1/8 NPT) - :
'3 505-0104 1 Nipple, Pipe - Close (1/8 NPT x 1-1/2") .
f 4 542-0193 A Adaspter, Hex — Pipe to Line
TR OUBOB-OO6T % ° 77 TBushing, Reducer - Hex (1/4 NPT x 1/8 NPT)
6  505-0098 @ 1 Nipple, Pipe - Close [t/8 NPT x 3/4") -
7 505-0059 = % 1 Tee. Pipe (1/8 NPT) § %
8 502-0054 ‘ 2 Etbow, Pipe - Streer. 90 Degred {1/8 NPT) @éﬂ
g 502-0308 . 8 Clamp. Hose . .
] 503-0248 W{*’AB Hose, Rubber - Buli {1"10 x 1-3/8"0D) 753%d n Malty Foot ’
iengths, order lemgth as reguirea)
11 E05-0759 7 Adapter, Hose to Pipe . R
17 130-3z200 3178301 ? Adapter, Hose with Flange (Used cn some aoplications) o "B .
124 3LTIS56 ;4 ? Seal - Rectangular Ring *
13 505-0324 ] Nipple, Pipe = Half {3/4 NPT » 2"}
14 EQ5-0132 o Elbow. Pipe - Street, 90 Degree {3/4 NPT)
15 505-0438 1 Wipple” Pipe (374 NPT x 8"]
16 331-0027 12 Clamp. Cable
17 Terminals
323-09587 - £ Nut, Wire "
332-0014 L - ] . Ltug. Terminsl - Rimg (#10}
332-0149 8 Lug. Terminal ~. Ring {#8}

18 » - Swi1¢ch, Thermostatic

309-0490 * 2 100 - 120" Fahrenheay
309-0253 2 1207 - 146" Fanrenheit
19 BG5-0004 ? Wipple, Pipe -~ Clnse {3/4 wPT » 1-1/27)
20 3G9-0271 2 Switch, Fressure - 0] °
Attaching Phrts for Switch
812-0079 8 ;. Screw. Macnine - Round Head (#8732 x 1,27)
854-0007 a8 *Washer, Lock - ET {#8)
21 B800-0008 4 .,  Screw, Cap - Hea Head {1/4-20 2 1-1/%")
2 §70-0212 Z Nut Self-lockiag - Hes 11/4-20)
23 333-Cz24 2 Braciet  Support - Pressice Switeh
24 E04-0003 . :’2 Cocx, Dreain ., K
25 * Heater, Electrical !
333-0143 fy o2 4000 Watt. 208 V&G - 1 Pnase
333-0164 © o2 4000 wett, 208 vAC - 3 Fhase ,
333-6128 2 4000 watt, 240 VAC - 1 FPriase
333-0180 2 . ' 4000 Wetrt, 740 WAC - 3 Fnass
333-0150 Lo 14050 watr. 271 WAC - 1 Phase
3330183 z . A0DD wagt, 380 VAL -~ 7 Fhase
t 2330174 A 2 Un4000 Watt. 38D VAC - '3 Phase '\
333-0161 z 4000 wart, 485 VAC - 1 Phase &
o 333-0144 Z 4000 Wotrz: 480 VAD -~ JiPhase ]
__ 26 B21-D030 e Serew, Self-locking — desx Head {5/16-:6 x 1-1/47) B
27 BS0-0R4S & . washer, Lock - Spring (57167
28 BEZ-00156 5" £ Hut, Hewx (5/16-18)
29 130-1191 Lt ¢ V. Braceet, Mounting
30 ‘ ; Contastor
3071460 S 220 VAT, 3 Pole -
397-1264 ERRAF - 485 il 3 pote
P h .
&

@ L

Redlistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited




L e
+ Fd
- NN 4
GENERATOR SECTION - ot
D \ Table-of -Contents— - )
3
' y %
P ! i i
!
i - . o
. . o -
Generator Size Table SPECAA & B & D & ................ 32
Generator Size Table SPEC € ... 0o, = e e e 33
Generators SAED/SAETE . i it i ittt st it e e e s 35
. . L
Generator Stator Section [Frame Size B] ....... e 1Y
Generator S$tator Section [Frame Size T1 ... ... -0, e s 39
£
Generator Rotoar Section [Frame Size 6, SAEO0/SAEI&)............. 51
N + ' ’
. Generator Rbtor Section [Frame Size 7, SAEQ/SAE18T.......cr.. .o 43
Permanent Magnet EXCiter ... ... i 44
1]
£
;_g 3
" ) W““N&)

4. : <
Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. -




W - . T ) .o

% ' ! 1
_oW. : I' .
. . GENERATOR FABLE-. - - . .
N ] . g . )
. ; C e SPEC A'& B & D .
" &
! # :
- T Low Hange Generators ¥
L4
, : e VOLTRGE AT B0 WERTZ Kf 56 HERTZ
OPTION | FRAME [ ADPTR | DISK | LEAD | %W RATING | 380 | 216] 440] 460 480 | 380 | 400 | 418
CODE {512E  ]wsat IsaE 190 | 2081 220] 230] 240 100] 2db ) 20
. _ ) 4 '
MeBaz0 | 6 A3 Jv o0 | 18 | & |standay 610 | 640 6601 €B0§ 700 | 540 ) 550 570
o o ‘ Prime P 575 | 600 | 625 | 6401 680 | 500§ 15| 525
= ’ *
MGE321] & A o 18 { & |Standby 70| 7Too| 740 7704 s06| 610] 630] 65O
. . Prime 825 | 650 | 8751 716§ 730| 555 | sBO 60T
v * -
MoE372 | € B 0 18 | & |Standby 750 | 800 830 | BSG | %00 | &8O | 70O | 7P0
Orame Fwr 680 | 730 | 70| soo | 820} sz0 | 6¢0 | BHD
N t i -
W3a323 | 6 C o 1,8 | & |stardey ©| 280 | seoi es0 | 1000 ] 1050 | BoG [ 828 | Bac
N : A Frime Pwe | 8200 850 | 880 { 820) 950 | 730 750 | 785
of Mes328 60 o -] 18 | & |Standoy 950 | 1000 | 1060 | 1100 | 1250 818 | sou | en0
\ JPrimg Pw- | BEC | %50 | 990 | 1020 | 1050 | 800 | 878 | 830
b 2 ) - . s
T T Jmeesze ] 6 oa 0 18 | 12 |Standby gto | 00| 7ec|"770] so0d e10)] 630 650
‘ Prime Pws | 625 | 630 | 675 | 7101 730{ &38| 580 | 600
] 5 ?
MGB3ZT | 6 B o 18 | 12 |Srandny TEO | 600 | 830 | 868 | oo 6RO | 0| TED
Prome Pw- | 682 | 733 | Tro| soc | e20 | ero | Bao ! eeo
- R )
M38328 | 6 C o 18 | 17 | Srandby g80 ] szC | 9sc ool oo soo’l ez sso
- i Prime Pw- | 8501 esc| @80 | 9z¢ | 950% 30| 730 785
MGB329 | & O a 18 | 12 | srandoy 8¢ | 1500 [ 1050 {1109 | t1s0 | avs i soo | s2c
: Prime BE0 | 950 | 990 | 1020 [ 1050 ) s00 ) 8254 850
¥ N i
MGE3I0 | T A 9 e | & srandb, 1170 1178 |2zof | tzes 1075
VRroame Fue | 103013075 D11301 1125 1 IS LR
- ¢ ‘ | [ i
MGBIN | T E 6 e F i tvardny 1300 1220} 1475 I i
Be v 1273 380 | 1350 ] 1075
. I iy i
N M38337 ] 7C o} @ L€ | Sransby | 1BC [ 1700 | 1975 | L850 L87$1'1 3511505 | 160 |
. Bryme Pwr | 1323 | 1600 | 1850 | 1726 § 1so0 ] 1350 | 1an0 |o1ase
- I ]
" ) Medium Range Generators !
o
- TR R 6 RERTY AT AT
GPTEON | FRAME |%DPTR | GISK { LEAD | kw RATING :
cope |size SAE | sAb : LIEGTA00 P 3300/1908
. 1
. M38333 | 7 A 5 18 | 3 | srangby e 430
e P 500 . 40y
M38334 | T B 0 38 | & | Srandby ' 810 £50
Prime Pwr TED 800
. ¥
MGE335 | 1 ¢ ¢ 1 | & | srendoy 1056 BB
. * | Or 1 100 8O0
MGB336 | T D 0 18 12 | Srandby 1628 . - - 130c
- . Proyrg Pwc ' 1501 1200
. . Redistribution;or publication of this document

t - by any means, is strictly prohibited.



s

T

nfent

- —- U
GENERATOR TABLE
s SPEC G -
- ) L}
'i [
Y . R ‘#:; ) a - W
an Range Generators
- - . :
VOLTASE AT &0 BERTE 1 AT SO RERTZ ™
DPTION | FRAME | ADPTR | DISK | LEAD | kW RATING | 380 | 416 | 440 ] 4601 480 | 380 , - 400 416
- CODE | SIZE SAE [ SAE ¥ 190 | 208 | 220 | 2309 zacl 1sn] zool 208
sG0020 | 6 AS”. 0 18 6 Standby 61C | 640 | 660 } 68O | 0O | 540 | S50 | 570
Prime Pwr | 575§ 600 | 625 | &40} 650} 500 | 515 525
MGO0Z1 ] B A 0 18 & Standby 670 1 700 | 740 | ryof seo| sl0| s3n| 650
Frime 625 | 850 | 7% % uilo | 730 | sss | k8o | oo
p
MGooZ2 | 6 B n j: 0 B Standby TS0} BGO | 930 | ®E0 | w001 BBD § GO D
Prime Pwr | 6B0 3 930 [ 790 [ BOO | ®20 ] 6201 8401 &80
aMGooza |- 6 ¢ G 18 8 Standby 8Bt s20t 960 | 1000 | 1050 ] s00 | 8251 Hac
Prame Pwr | 8201 850 8RO 920 980y 73n | 750 | 76s
$M30024 | 6 D o 18 6 Standoy 950 | 1000 {1060 | 1100 [ 1150 | a7s | wco ] 900
. Prime Pwe | BBO | 950 90 {1020 [ 1030 | 800 | 82n] &40
9MG0O026 | 6 A, ¢ 1B 12 | Standby 8721 7e0 i 740% 712 | soo| eio| s3e] ssn
Peime Pwr | 5257 8331 6751 7ic| 730| &85 [ B80| 620
30027 | 6 B o 8 1z ! Seandby 750 | 200 | B3G-L0BEC | GG P GED [ TOD § RS
i : . Prome Pwe [ &80 1 TI0 | TFCL 820 F B0 | G0 | 840 EED
9MGO028 | 6 C g 18 12 [ Standoy 880 | sza | 960 100G | 1053 s00l &b ] &4
Promeg Pwr | 820 | <65C ) @G| 920 | 953 93¢ Ts0 | el
AMG0028 | B D i 18 12 ! Stangby S00 | 320
‘ Proamé E | #os az
gy - LS ] -
SMGOGHG | T A o 18 £ !Sranuny L1 L350
" n Eeomg Far o 350 |
aMGoo3 | 7 8 o 15 8 Srandly 1300 | T9EC Az atee |ilar
e e 1200 | M50 1040 | 1280 [ 1075
aMGOo3Z | 7 G G 1@ 6 51 angly 1660 ] 1906 | 1778 | 1850 | 1975 1525 | 1800
Foamg Pwr | 1525 1 1600 | 1650 1 1725 | j#u0 | 135D | 1400 | 1450
3 Medium Range Lenerators
ST TR R RER T BRI FEATY
OPTION | FAAME | ADPTR [ DIS¥ | LEAD | kv RATING .
CODE | SIZF SAFE ) SAE L1ELTA0Y 3300/!3&5
oMGB33IZ | T A 0 18 & Standby Bdg 430
* Prime Pwr 500 a00
4
aMGe334 § 7 B 0 ] ) Stendby BED
Broage Pwr £IHI
‘amce335 | 7 6 g 18 8 Standby 460
Arime gna
wGa336 | T b o 18 | 12 ! Standey ' 1304
Proima Pw,?,j; v 260 o Pl _
. edistribution or publication of this.dog

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



]

A

Ggherators
Frames 6 & 7

SAE 0 / SAE 18

Redistribution or publication of this doacument

by any means, is strictly prohibited.




i
!
1
i

A

T

Note

1. Far

cPs
PART NG,

249-0298
243-0218
249-0315
hote 1

B20-£222
B50-0108
S26-Q3E0
370-£045
A70-4C46-0%
370-4G46-02
ATO-4CAE-03
BE2-00ZEV

80C-0215

BOG-42726
8505105
BOC-0238
ESL-1l05
BOO-TEe2
BLO-0L0H

ndmER ‘81 e

ren’eoe gns

CEC
PART WD,

G 1= b2 = Lo ) e
I e i e L
R LR R TEN, ey
R GR I R
[LnEE S N ]
F=%

ENIA RN AT T AN

51132
51086
LH0E

106
SELE
5101
ST

TUT R

Ser

QY

‘USED

1

e I

=

B e D B

. Geperaters. -~ - )
Frames 6 & 7 [
: SAE 0 / SAE~18

[

' PART
. DESCRIPTION

Moduie, Permanent Magnetr Exciter K
{See Separate Page for Components} .
Attaching Parts For Module
Screw. Cap - Hew Head (M8 x 16mm) .
¢ Washer, Lock [M8)

{lamp, Reraining - ) i
Generatof | Pncluded PMG Exciter) ° .
{See Sepdrate Pages for Stator ara Roror Jomponemrs)
Avtaching Farts Generator To Skid

Frame & ard 7

Screw, Cap - Mes teae (15 « 3-102"

washar, lock - Spraeg (1"}

washer, Flat |1} %
Spacer [frame € orly) .

Tham .

Shim *
Skam

Mgt Hexw [1-81
Attaczhyng Parts Adapter teo F
Frane §

ywhee | HCLs1ﬂg ’

L.

wEgher
Sorew

rigshe”

Jap co=e
“ock - G

9
SR
@

Atraching Parts Draive Disc t

Srame 5§

B

]
€
=
n
a

RedsﬂbuﬁonorpuMkﬂﬁonofﬂﬁsdbcument
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



B

BT

r

Genérator

Statrof

ioh

5ot

Frame 6

L)

\
o

/@
A

0\

et

(ar2d
~

) Nr o b
v

ENg

4

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.




- Generator .
Stator Section & 7 e

L . Frame 6 : ! I
T . ' R
L , - .
¢ ‘{ . - - ——
- . ] . ! N N
il ' -T2
REF  GPS CGEC Qry 7 PART % . ¥
L NO.  PART NO. PART NO, GSED  DESCRIPTION - ’ : -
. B .
1 Note 1 1 Lid ) -
2 Note 1 2 Panel, $ide '
3 Note 1 1 Panel, Front
4 Note 1 1 Panel, Rear
5 Note 1 2 Bracket, Angle’” . .
[ 249-0425 2 Lid N B
Attaching Parte
249-0304 B o8 Screw, Captive )
7 Regulator, Vo1tage m
305-0770 [ 1 Srandard w8
305-07'78 1 3 Phase (Used w1th 3 Phase Sensing Module}
NS-0803 ol Manual
- Attaching Parts
© 249-0398 4 Pitlar, Threaded
8 e0-3278 1 Module, 3 Phase Sensing . .

. Attaching Parts
- 249-0338

Fillar, Threaded
9 249-0395% Box
10 305-0822 Module, Overvoltage
Attaching Parts
249-0295 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (M3 x 35mm)
249-0288 4 washer, Plastic (M5} .
249-0287 Nuz, Hex -~ Nylem {MS)
11 249-0445 Switch
12 249-0569 RF1 Suppressor Assy
13 302-1851 Choke

14 354-0031
15 243-0504
v 16 24¢-0289
17 249-0424
18 30:2-1852-02
18 249-0513
20 249-0243
21 249-0202
s 248-0510
23 249-0447
24 249-0204
25 249-0205
¥ 26 2A9-0AAB T
o e —ee2TTTRA9-0245
28 249-0202
29 24%-0509
a0 245-0445
31 240-0212
.32 249-0470
33 749-0527 Bracket,” End
34 Kote 1 Stator, Generator (Includes Terminal Studs and Links)
N Attaching Parts Stator to Adapter

Resistor, Adjustable

Transfarmer, Voltage Sensing

Block, Terminal,

Panel, Termina! Block Mounting

Tranasfarmer, Current

Grille, Inlet - Ar

Screw, Cap - Hex Head (MI0 x 30mm)

Washer, Lock - Sprang (M10)

Cap, Bearfing - Outer

Circlipr ) L e T T

Screw. Cap - _Hex Heaeh-Mls X aTmmT
,-—-ngﬁér Lock - Sprang [M17)

Bearing, Ball

Screw, Casp - Hex Head {Mi0 x SO0mm)

Washetﬂ, Leck ~ Spring {M10)

Cap. Bearing - Inner

Screw, Cap ~ Hex Heal (M6 x B5mm}

Washer, Lock -r<Spring (M6}

Stator, Exgiter

v

e A T N A B B kKR D o S B W e W e B D B e b

249-0204 8 Surew, Cap - Hex Head (M12 x 40mm)
249-0205 & Washer, Lock - Spring (M12}

35 Heater, Electrical - Replacement
249-0621 H 70 wWatt, 120 vac +
249-0622 1 T0 Watt, 240 VAG

Notes: 1. Ttems not stocked, replacement available only on special order with
long lead rime 1ikely,

o SR e o = Redistribution orpubllcatlon of this document
- byanyrﬂeans|ssnmﬂyprombned




Geperator
iStator Section

Redistribution or prIication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.

Frjame 7.




. ™ X \ g
. K L 1 o
,% ' -1
. Generator o
- - Stator Section
Frame 7
g 4
" n B ' f . f
REF  CPS GEC gy T PART : h o
NO.  PART NO. PART NO.  USED DESCRIPTION '
y -
: 1 Note 1 1 Lid i hood
- 2 Note 1 2 Panel, Side . °
3 fidre i T Panel, Front :
4 Note 1 Panel, Rear E—
. 3 Note 1 2 3racket, Angle T L
- 6  240-0425 2 Lid . s T
. Attaching Parts : ‘ '
249-0304 8 Screw, ,Captjve 4 3 -
7 ' Regulator. Voltage . ! e
305-0770 1 Standard o
305-0718 1 3 Phase (Msed w1th 3 Phase Sensing Moduie}
305-0803 1 Manual
Attaching Parts
245-0398 4 Pillar. Thraaded
g 306-2278 1 Module, 3 Phasge SenS}ng
N Attaching Parts
249-0398 " 4 Pillar. Threaded -
9 249-039% 2 Box !
10 305-0822 1 Module, Overvolitage
Attaching Parts
249-0295 L + Screw, Cap - Mex Head {M5 x 35mm)
2449-0288 [ washer, Piesgic [0} Y.
249-0287 4 Nut, HMex - Nylon (M5) ~ &
11 249-0449 1 Switch .,
12 249-0569 1. RF1 Suppresspr Assy s
13 302-1851 1 Choke
Y 354-0031 ~1 »* Resistor, Adjustable
15 Transformer
302+1884 3 volrage Sensing (Used on Standard Voltage Generators)
30z-1876 3 Isolatron {Used on Medium Voltage Generators)
16 249-0289 3 Block, Terminal : =
1 249-0424 1 Panel, Termina} Biock Mountsng ™
18 L Transformer, Curregt -
' 362-1852-01 3 Used qn.-Srdfidard Voltage Generators
3072-1852-03 : , 3 _—-dged on Medium Voltage Generators
9 243-0583 ’”¢,_~%*”“" Gralle, "Inlet - Asr
20 249-0243 = 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (M10 x 30mm)} --
21 249-0202- 7 4 Washer . lLock - Spring {M1G)
22 245-0510 N 1 Cap. Bearing - Outer
23 249-0447 1 Circhip
24 za9-0204 " : Screw, Cap - Hex Head {M12 x 40mm}
" 25 249-0205 8 Washer, Lotk - Spring {M17) '
26 249-0448 | 1 Bearing. Ball
27 249-0245 ﬁ 4 Screw, Gap - Hax Head (M10 x 50mm}
28 249-0202 R 4 Washer,“Lock - Spraing {MiD}
29 249-0509 1 Cap, Bearing - Inner .
30 249-0438 ! [ Screw, Cap - Hex Head (M8 x 8%mm)
3l 249-0218 8 Washer, Lock - Spring (MG}
3z 242-0470 - i Stator. Exciter
33 248-0471 1 Brachet, End
. 34 Note 1 1 Srator, Gengrator {includes Termimal Studs and Links)
- ‘ Attaching farts Stater to Adapter
246-0204 8 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (M12 x 40iom)
2490205 8 Washer, Lock - Spring (M12)

3% o . Heater, Electrical - Replacement
249-0621 7G Watt, 120 VAC
249-0622 70 Wart, 249 VAC

R

Notes: 1. Item not stocked. replacement may be available an1y by special C’dEI witr a
10ng lead t ime, lIkPly

+ . -

e RedBUkiMonorpuMKaﬁonofﬂﬂsdocumem
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Generator |
[ “Rotor Sedtion

SAE O/ SAE 18
Frame 6

jon or publication of this document

eans, is strictly prohibited.



1 ¥ e | |
: v a
' v . N
f"-— - - S K B R R D - )
‘ [ i ‘ P ::_wiuw_ Beospk v o . -
S O ‘ ‘ ., Y BAE Ul SAE T8 : N L
3 " . ‘ | ‘E,r_amgzﬂt‘i e - - e :-. !
.. - . [, . ' -
e e, A : :
I
R - #‘ ' 1
. . 1 . B
REF Grs Lre - Mg  PARY 3 t ,‘
N0 FART MO, PART RO USED DESCRIPTION ; ] oo :
. : r e
1 TAS- DR = ? Sorean, Air - Adaptor - ! ..
. Attaching Parte ’ "
A 249 D294 12 Straw, Cap - Hex Hoad (M& x 17mm)
149007 12 Wosher, Lock ~ Sprang {M5)
PAFL0ISY 12 . Washer, Flat (M5]
“ 3 249 0833 V1. ‘Adspter. Gederator SAG O
T3 49 0437 8 Serew, Cap - Hex Haad [M?P0 x 7Smn)
4 49 12130 1 Plate, Prasaure
K] pdY BTG [ Dire, Drive SAF 18
Y AL R R T Spacer
} Hoten 1 Aorer, Genacator (Includes txcivee, Key, and Hectrfier Assy)
B A9 QRS - 1 Ratjar, [xtitar [Doss Mot Includd Rectf iar Assy) ’
9 A9 o0 1 Koy
1 REL RN s 1 Roc i f inr Asey [ Includes Oioden)
11 48 0R3E 3 Diede, Forward Polarily 4
RV HEN IR RR L A hipde, Heversa Polarivy =
[ M0 0Pad 1 var ister
iy « . i
@ ) F] [
Notes 1 ltem nol stocked, raplacessmt avarlabio only on special order with &
Vong lead tme ihaly
€
l"-"’ < i
4 1
A’ L,
. 'Y »
Y
|
Y ¢
[ “ K &
}
' . Redistribution or publication of this document

% by any means, is strictly prohibited.




3 . 0 s | Generator o
' ‘ Roter Section o

SAE 0/ SAE-18,
v Frame % 0 v o7

A ’ Redistrif)ution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



- o 4

~ Geherator R

' ' : . : " . Rotor Shkctian I S
. I ’ SAE D/ BAE 18 - e e ;o
' : ’ T o “F(’Ili’";’f"i‘ } ‘ . " w._ s
L . .
%;\ , [ ’ ) . " mﬂz’. Ly . - '4{‘.
REF  CPS . 086 N gty PART ‘ - " o %
NO.  PART NO..5 PART NO. -USED DESCRIPTION . e )
) . A W
I 246-0p82 ' 2 Screen. Air - Adaptar T
' . " Attachinp Parta
P45-0284 512 Screw, Cap - Hex Head {M5 x 12mm)
249-0207, - 12 Washsr, Lock -~ Spring (Mh) :
249-0365% 12 Wagher,. Flat (M5) 2
2 2490481 i Adaptaer,” Generator SAE O
A 740444 ] Screw, Cap - Hex Head [M24 x 75mm) .
4 249 GaBT 1 Plate, fressures
i 249 0459 6 Diac, Driva SAF 18 RES
G 749 0464 1 Spacer ' :
1 Note 1o 1 Rator, ‘Genermar (Includes [mcrter, Koy, and Roctifier Assy)
B 240-0500 1 Rotor. Exciter (Dors Not Include Recoifier Assy)
2] 2490420 1 Kay . . " .
in 7490737 1 Rectifier Ansy {Inchudes Diades)
11, 249-0239 3 Dioda, Forward Polarity Tw
i 749 0230 , 3 Qipde. Revorse Polaraty ) "
. 13 249-0566 1 Varisier . B
R . L
Noteg 1 lcem not stocked, replacement availabie only on spreial ordar with
Tong lnad time likely . o
b
N
o *&
¥
g
\
T

.
.

Redistribution or publication, of this dogument
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




.  Benerator . !
R U permanent Magnet Exciter

.

F
o,
‘ [
b )
. 3 :
- 2 " Y
&
’ v - ™ .
s
LY
. . . +
REF _GPP CEC Qe PART -
K. TPART WO, PART ND,  USED DESCRIPTION
1 245-0497 . 1 Covnr
. h . Attaching Parta For Cover
2490294 3 Screw, Cap - Hex Hend (M& x 12mn)
2450307 3 Washar, Lock {M3) .
2 2490423 3 Pitlar, Threaded
3 249-0426 1 Srator. Excitar with Frame #
[y Horor, Exciter (Salect flotor as Aeguired}
24%-0427 1 Frame 7, 3. 4 Generators :
- 249 064 1 fFrome &, &, 7 Generators .
Atraching Partw For Rotor (Select Boly as Required)
249-0399 1 Balt -~ Frame 2, 3, 4 Gensrators
249-0495 1 Balt - Frame 5 &, 7 Leneraters
F4%- 0207 i Washer  Lock (M10)
) 249-0313 I Pin, Powel
I e : ! C . Redistribution or publication of this document

- -’ by any means, is strictly prohibited.



<
. j TABLE OF CONTENTS ¥ .
Control, Generator Set......i.......,...............‘..{4..;... L .
Contro) Panel, Generator tséts with LED‘Indicator‘L{bhts), ..... 655
Control Fanel, Generator (Sets‘with Bulb Indic;tor'Lights)‘..wu 5%
Control Panel, Engine {Sets with LED Inajcator Lights)......... “59
t‘-o‘ntr'o'l Panel, Engine (Set;mith Bulh In;iicatur Light—s) ........ 61 -
Control Wiring H#rnesses (Sets with LED Indjcator Lights)...... 63{
Control Wiring Harnesses {Bets with Bulb Indicator L1ghts] ....QES
L Control Interna1 Components (Sets with LED Ind L1ght53 vesa. BB
Control Interna1 Components (Sets with Bulb Ind L1ghtgk,.......‘67 -
) éongéom Alarm Module ....... e e .. 88
S ' . l‘ - . ﬂ ¢
i
-
e .

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




.. . \
.\_ . = —;—:;r‘{::i;;_——r\:,—;fﬁ ,—m;!f; P - - ] e
LS 5
- AR ) »
- - _ N T - . i ol . _ "
.
\

" Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Gensrator Set Contro?l -
. .I ; " . ’
|I ) ‘ S n . e »
. ‘ -
REF  CPs: CEC TY _ PART.
. PART NG, PART NO. SED DESCRIPTION
o . . .
iy ) . RET " Control, Gonarator Setv [Ses loens J Thewe % for Componenis)’”

Artaching Pertn for Control

Tagr-lont’ 0204 4 Nut, Mex {1/4-20)
#50-1040 F018% 8 < Wagher, Lock - Spring (174"}
2 Nate 1 1 Cover, Contro)
Attaching Party for Cover . : -
4150701 WILOBE & Screw, Machine - found Hapd (3/4 20 x 1/2™)
¥ ! REY Contral Panel, Ganerntor {See Separate Pagas for Camponapts’
4 it Cantral Panel  Fagine (See Separate Pagea for Comppnpes o)
. . Htl Internal Comppnents and Wiring Harnanaes {Sae Gepa-ate Pages
Simloction) Ty -
i AT raon AR ! imad, Elecirseal Gr e
t AST-0610 a4 1 Mauat, Yibeatien
[ Tranniormer  Coccent (Select a4 Raquired)
FOO- 66 Oh 06T k] A00 -5 Katvo [ued wizh 2007400 AMP Ameentor )
JEP 1885 09 IQ1I6HE i G0 % Rat e [Haed with J00/600 aAM2 Ammerar)
, . I0P LHEE-FR ROLVGAP 3 400 B Aot {Used with 4007800 AMP Ammater )
R I0Y 1066-1h 301 16R4 i 1000 H Rataa {(Used with S00/71000 AMD Ameat s |
300 IREG-TY I0VIGRE T3 1200 5 Rotig (Used with 60071200 AMP Amemeser and 1000 AME
R H5yngle Scale Ammete - -
D TAGE T 301690 R 1600 5 RMat o (Uaed with BG0/IG00 AMP Ammnter |
JO2-1Q6E 24 014338 2 20005 Ratto (Used with 100077000 AMP Ammater | .
3G3-1868- 27 ROL14 79 3 2500 4 Rarto (Used with 7500 AME Sangle Seale Amesver b - _
K37 JAGE-28 A0L14AD J 3000 4 Ratva [Head with G000 /73000 AME G 10000 AW ¢ reglie
Srala Amméter s

. . -

Hotes 1 ftem net stockad  replacement avii labfle only on specral order with .
Fong tead time Tikedy .
[

L
L N l
" : wt —
- . L.
- . .
: " foa .
h &7
c . 8
4
artt
-
{
~ “ Tyt
o
’ -
. 3
o
- o \
- - Ry
W,
v ‘r‘_ *

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




+

GenerNtor E,bm_tral Panel.
mith | E D I;rgd\icmor Lights

Redistribution or publication of this docurhent
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




TS T oeperstor coptrol penel |
EERETY ' ‘ ~ odith L E D Indd{cator Lights

[ . o , ' . . R "’-%‘\
S i ' L .. e ’ \‘.
T L . - T TN

. ‘ . i ;
. e s tec QY PARY ., ‘ |
MO, PART MO PART N} UKD TESCRIPTION " - i
H * ) L Harhens . ) i-'ing {Sww Separate Pages for Sa'ektion
= hnd Afkiidet onk) "
i 811-007h 7 Sorew, MECHKne - Round Hend {0937 « 176"
3 M- 38 20 1 Shield  Hwitch ! -
. 4 $8-5387 1 Decel {Warning) Y
4 IO 04Nt 7 Nut  Acarn - Plasiic . .
] s, B D M Shemld Metars ) v
" BYO gasy T A 4 Nut  betf-dacking  Haw {#A 3 )
K} ol R REARR NP ! Proanted Crrcart Board 10 LN gk . i
3 HIISIN RIS RISl | | Fyoinged Uircgst Aomrd 4 LTD Laghtm ,
] 1 A 3HT RSP I 1 Prooptmd Ut Bamed PR Laghis
1y . I Switeh, Tagglie - |
- ¥ OagI GG 1 {ATOST AT OWANCE /ST ANDAY Y '
- A0Tathg P { SYNCHAONT ) TR }
L T TRONGM 1 1 Switeh Toggle [ALAHM STHINGED
. 1A e ROARLBE L] ) Switoh Goggle [SANEL | TS '
- 14 B R L] AN LY by Lrght Paonl [Lees Bulb) |
4 RHMIEAR L AR ISR TN ] v Bulh  Inghnosscent N
5 T AN A N foren Clene [SYNCHRONLZ THGY
? JonaOhY i Aull. Incoandescent
T RIGCY I : fachet | ight
1y ADS - {HHYa HITLBG0 ! Switeh  fodector [Tng luden hoab!
I JoN-0H8 RIBY, AN 1 Hhaonut a1 :
T Ao 1860 RIS T ] Watiniet

i . ) Mater (1YPICALY
RN anihoat i vYoltmatar .

AT -3A%A ICIARRTSY X 1 Frevquarcy /R
. . Ammeiar [Select as Hequired)
DUAL SCALT
EICHERT- B tLECTER L NN -1 700400 AMP
YRR RN [ARNERTS ! AN 60C AMI
ISR LT LIRS TR 1] T A0 BOD AME
EO PR N LA B RN ) R 1 . LU/ TON0 AMP
RPN L EREAEN i . GO0/ 1200 AMP
3y THGL Gupl bk 1 B LEOT AME .
PR i A D A B M 10002040 AMP . '
Ao 1etlo 49 SRR 1 1500 IO AMP
M0 aTI-Le BONTEES 3 M0/ A00K) AMP
SINGLE SGALE
A0 JATI-0F IOI50AD 1 170 A
0P 10T1-03 0Y504 ) 1 JEOD AWM
L A2 1671-04 Bolhody 1 2IHIO AMEY
A0 TN sl LR 1 JEO0 AP
Apd-1E7TY-08 S H4R0 ) B0 AMP n
. >
w
v
' "
. \ :J
.

Redistribution or publication of this document
! by any means, is strictly prohibited.




s e - o ‘
- Generator Control Panel T
. With B}'lb Indicator Lights ‘

| \
(7N
LR
Sl
& Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Ee R A N S

w

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17

812-0075
306-2823
5a-4%a7

870-0437
306-352%

322-0398
322-0397-01

302-185%
302-1858

302-1871-05
302-1862
302-1863
302-1871-06
302-1864
302+1865
302-1871-01
302-1871-09
302-1871-10

302-1871-02
302-1871-03
A02-1871-04
302-1871-07
302-1871-08
308-0884

303-0288

i

. Geperator Control Panel

With Bulb -Indicator Lighgs .
o K N
_——— = . w
CEC QrY " PART
PART NO.  USED  DESCRIPTION
Harness, Wiring (Ses Separata Pages for Selection
and Applications) *
2 Screw, Machine - Round Head (#8-32 x 1/4"}
A Shield, Switch
1 Decal [Warning)
7 Nut, Acprn ~ Plastic
1 Shiald, Meters
LY tens, Indicator Light
018795 a Orange :
3018796 1 Red
I1BTIT 1 Green
3nlates Z White (SYNGCHRONIZING)
3018799 B Bulb, Incandescent
Socket & Socket with Switch
3018800 7 Socket, Light ‘
3014667 1 Socker. Light with Push Switch ‘
3015133 2 Light, Indicator - Red Lens (UPPER/LOWER SCALE INDICATING]
Switeh, Toggle
3015057 i {AUTOSTART-ON/OFF /STANDBY ) *
3015058 1 {SYRCHRONIZING}
30%5738 1 Switch, Toggle (ALARM SILENCE)
3035149 1 Swigeh, Toggle (PANEL LIGHTS)
3035016 2 Light, Panel (Less Bulb)
3035018 3 Bulb, Incandescent -
3015018 1 Wattmeter
Mater
3015043 1 Voltmeter
3015044 i Frequency/RPM
hrmeter {Select as Required)
DUAL SCALE
3039530 1 200/400 AMP
3015035 1 300/600 AMP
3015038 1 40C/800 AMP
3051478 1 500/1000 AaMP
3015037 1 600/1200 avp
3015038 1 820/ 16800 AMP _
3018039 1 1000/2000 AMP
3059965 1 15G0/3000 AMP
3059566 1 T 2000/4C00 AMP
SINGLE SGALE
3015040 1 1200 AMP
3015041 1 1500 AMP .
3015042 1 2000 AP .
3051479 1 800 Amp . -
3051480 1 3000 AMP
3015880 I Switch, Selector(Includes Knob}
3058451 "1 Rheostat %
.i=\.;~_ﬁ|F

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



gt ' Engine Control Panel . o
Pp. e o MAdN L E D Indicatér Lights ki T

R

ax
&

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




. T o )

X _\_‘ LT x\ﬁ\ . M k’ . . . . . . .
. Engine Cootro) Pinel - - T :
with L E D Indicator tights . - .

TS [ -

: EET ! - ' Vi D . - ~5 J
;l-,,; ol w4 T - . r‘ s .
co . : - . T
. al s o cl . )
REF' . CPS GEC TY . PARY -
NG, PART MO, "PART NOD,- SED DESGRIPTION
1 .238-2252  90S30a4 1 rrisss, Wiring {Includes items 2 & 3) - -
a ? 3055486 1 Switch, Toggle (CRRNE} :
" ‘3 102057 1 $witch, Toggle [START/RUNJOFF) | .
' 4 8700451 - T0g46 4 Nut, Self-locking - Hax (#8-32)
‘s 526-0352 1280086 4 wWasher, Flar (3/16")
§ ' , Prin{&d Circuit Board [Includes Test Lemp Switch)
300-3279 3053060 1, 51 E D Indicator Lights ~ .
i 3no-3280 3053061 1 8 LED Indicator Lights
6A 3055498 . 1 Switech, Toggle {(LAMP TEST)
* o 2015085 1 Switeh, Toggle (RAISE/LOWER)
g 303-0290 3015105 1 Potentiometer (SPFED ADJUST)
G Ax0-1616 3034953 1 Circutt Breaker .
10 J0B-0HB5-02 104213 I Switch, Toggle {RUN/IDLE}
11 - 30271355 3031734 1 Tachomater
13 . Gauge/Meter
193-0400-01 3015232 1 Gauge, Fressure - 01l
T 143-0401-01 3015233 1 Gauge, Temperaturg - @1
l93-04a02-01 30152734 1 Gauga, Temperature - Warer
302-14857-01 3015235 1 Volumeter
.302-1855-01 3035766 1 Hourmeter P
. @ - ™
1 —
LY
@
¥
=
v P Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



A . 3 Lo
O - T

CEC
PART NO.

3035126
3055486
102057
3018795
3018799
3018800

3015055,

3015105
3034953
104315

I031T34

30158237
3016233
3015234
3018235

302-1859-01 3035766

. REF  CPS
WO PARY NO.
1-
2
3
A
"5
[
k) .
.8 3¢3-0290
9 32016016
L] ACH -CHAS -0
11 J02-1855
12 X
1945-04030-01
193-0401-01
193-04D2-0 %
. 302-1857-01
) 3

j. R N : 4! . - %
I N
. ! ! L N
. . Engina Control Panel .
uigh‘HulbmlndiaatorcLightm
e e R S —
5 I
:"{‘\\ T
'ﬂTY‘ ©opART T8
SED DESCRIPTION W o
Lt \ . - B
1 Harneas, Wiring (Includes items 2 & 3} . i
1 switch, Toggla (CRANK) . .
1 Switch, Toggls {START/RUN/OFF) . X
3 Lens, Light [(DRANGE) . "
3 8uib, Light ¥
3 Sockat, Light
1 Switch.. Toggle [RAISE/UOMER)
1 Potent iomater (SPEED ADJUST)
1 Circuit Breaker -
1 gwitch., Toggls (RUN/IOLE)
1 Tachometar
Gauge or Matoer
3 Cauge: Pressure - O1]
1 Gauge. Temporature - 01l
1 Gauge, Temparature - Water
1 Veltmeter
1 Hourmeter
LY
s
i

*,

Rekdistribution or publication of this document
by ‘any means, is strictly prohibited.



. e . o W s A A N 4w
! S . P TR . .
a T e o [ FUVEV N

: ., Set Control ~ Wiring Harnesses o
{$ets With LED Indicator Lights) ' S

i ) ) - : Redistribution or publication of this documetat
! ' by any means, is strictly prohibited.




R ¥ . VI S ,
e %,.@g- C—
- -S#% Control - Wiring Harnesses . . _

{Sets W¥th LED Indicator Lights) S

- ' . ‘ ) N . ) . LR . ) ) ) ‘t“,‘
REF  COP . CEC QY PART R C
MO. PART NO. PART NO. ~ USED. T DESCRIPTION _ .

- . . &
¥y 338-228% ansagan . 1 Harnems, Wiring (PCR 70 LED PCB)
2 33B-2250 I05B066 1 Herness. Wiring, {PCB TO WATTMETER) . ‘
3 3%-2250 3035147 1 Harnass, Wiring (PGB TO VOLT/AMP SELECTOR SWISCH)
4 A36-2253 e [elch o1 i Harness, Wiring (PCB-TQ AC METER) .
5 A3B-2303 3053032 1 -« Harness, Wiring (PCE TO RESISTOARS AND SYNCHRONIZING SWITCH,
' Includes The Resistors and-Switch) 1
5
7

3015058 1 Switch, Toggle [SYNCHRONIZING}
3055739 ? Resistof, Wirgwound with Mourting Bracket
Attaching Parta for Resistor,
BEE-0003 2043636 4 Nut . Hex
a%0-0010 3043837 4 Washer, Lock - Spring
8 33@-2312 JOS608%9 2 Harness, Wiring {HIGH/LOW WYE ADAPTER)
" a 33p-2256 056061 1 Harness, Wiring (PCH TO PANEL LIGHTS AND SWITCH. Includes
The Switch)
10 an3slse i Switch, Toggle (PANEL LIGHTS)
11 328-2P48,, 30351312 1 Harress Assembly, Wirsng [(NGINF CONTROL PCB TO GENERATOR
. . CONTROL PCB) .
12 o Harness Assembly, Wiring - With Shiglded Leasds (ENGINE WIRING
- HARNESS TO ENGINE CONTROIL PCH, Seleet Length as Applicable)
a3d-2301-01 3053037 1 § 3 Feat
33p-2301-02 3053038 1 T.3 Feet
338-2301-03 3053039 1 9,3 Femr . e =
. 338-2301-04 3053040 1 11 3 Foet
338-2351-05 3053041 1 15 3 Feer
338-2301-06 3053042 1 25 3 Feet
338~2301-0T 3053043 1 50 0 Feet
'— - 338~2301-08 3057046 1 1 1 Feet
13 3310525 204494 1 Gasket. Conduit i
14 338-2251 30444472 1 Harness, Wiring {PCH TFO GEN TERMINAL BLOCK)
M
7 -
<
g
LS i w
-
)
- #
- A - Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Wiring Harnesses

Cantral
{Sets With Bulb Indig

St

zator Lighes)

t
c
[}
£
3
[$)
o

S
(2]

e

=

b
o
c

kS

2
[0
(&]

e}
>3
o
.
o
c
o

2

=}

Q0

=

=
(2]

o
[0}

e

by any means, is strictly prohibited.




~e .

‘-E

T - SO et

SN i ‘ s-t GQntra1 Hmrinq nurnesuaw o
o n ‘ (th With Blﬂb Indicator: Lwhtﬁ) S

:'f""-";j‘— [

. L - .
MF GFS CEC QrY PARY
ND. - PART WO, PART NO. ~USED DESCRIPTION
1 3035145 1 Harnages, Wiring (PCB 10 HORN, SHHCH AND INDECAT()R LIGHTS;
. . . irnciudes Tha Horn and Switch) ‘
<2 3n1511e i Hoen, Electrical -'24 VOO - }
3 3015088 1 Switch, Toggle [ALARM STLENCE) ! . .
4 Ia5142 1 Harness, Wiring (PCB TO WATY TRANSDUCER] : :
5 +338-2250 3035147 1 . Harnass, Wiring EPCB ¢ VOLT/AMP SELECTOR Sw[TGH]
-] 3035144 1 Harnenss, \'hrmq PCB TO AC METER AND RED INDICATOR LIGHTS
: Included Red Indicator llghrs)
7 apas146 1 Harness. Wiring {PCB TO RESISTORS, SYNCHRONIZING L[GHTS ANT) v
SWITEH; Includes The Resistors and Switch) . L
. 3 . 2015058 1 Switeh, Toggle (SYNGCHRONIZING)
9 30t5109 2 " Resigtor. Wirewound with Mount ing Bracket : " '
. : Attaching Parts for Reaistor . R ’
©g60-0003  SEa3636 a Nut, Hex (#3-40) o ‘
- 8500010 3043637 A ‘ washer, lock - Spring (¥4) ° Lt
10 - 338-2249 3035140 2 Harness,, Wiring {HIGH/LOW WYE ADAPTER}
W11 A38- 7256 IN56061 1 Harness, Wieing [PCB TQO PANEL LIGHTS AND SWITCH, Includes
-~ . . " The Switch} , \
12 3035149 1 Switch, Toggle (PANEL LIGHTS)
13 A3B-2248 Ja3sl1az 1 Harneas Assembly, Wiring (ENGINE CPNTROL. PCB 10 GFNFRATOR
) CONTROL PCB) _ :
14 Harnass Assembly. Wiring (ENGINE WIRING HARNESS Yo ENGI{NE
oo © CONYROL PCB, Select Length' as- Applicable)
338-22786-01 3035127 1 5.3 fFaet -0
* 339-2276-02 3035128 1 T.3 Feet .
. 338-2276-03 3035129 1 $.3 Feet f *
33B-2276-04 3035130 i 11 3 Feet
. 338-2276-05 3035131 1 - 15 3 Feet K
13 3310525 204494 1 Gasketr, Ganduit . '
- 5
A <

o ‘ ‘ Redistribution or publtlon of this document
i by any means, is strictly prohibited.




I

W &

who

FRETORG

BT

KPR ER A

IV

EEB LTI

B15L-UELY 1
BRC- 1000 R
J0N-05TS BLELLT

H1k-UBOZ
WS- 107N
AUT-2B23
GG 208

et

<
4

=

[N

e bt = (o il b

fontrol - Lhternal ’

FART
G SUE LR T

et zarer Heoy,

"Ul-‘,i)‘
Harners  os0r Ny G L oL Wt
A
] LPLTLIRT
Artachirg 3
Sur e TR NI T
piysner
r’\\d'
||’,|‘,_- L - 5

il

PR T

Arsaching barrg 4

[ S et T
[ TR P R H.oe B . )
T TLE T V) S PR e |

et aonee | B,

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.

gy



L SR e

Set Control - Internal Components
{Sets With Bulb .Indicator Lights) .

r e e

CEC niY, PAR q
RO PART WO PART NO uhED DESCRIPT 10N
} 307-2823 3o3amEy T rETEIRET, RElEy
i 307-HERR ACza4h8 ! Peiay
3 AD3E1e3 3 darmess. Wirang - AatoStart v 3u0Es 1 Ingludes Swoton
4 EIEN-E N i Switen, Toggle [AurczSeary?
L no-32717 IDEEA4T 1 Boaed, Braimed Sarcait - Autoftect

sdttuching Parts for Bosrd

8150802 10310 s Screw. Machine - Pan dead {#6-32 » 208 ) i
850-1020 T0E6E 4 Washer, Logk - Sprisg (BE)
£ I51-0FB2R- 53 3062302 H Cortrol, Gouarnar
. Aziaching Partw Tor Board
B1E-CE02 e £ Sprew, Machime -~ Pan teas [#H-3F - 3087
B50-1020 10282 4 washer, Leck - Sprimg l#8l
T 309-0874 3096453 1 Control. Overspeed
ArTaching Parts for Goard
BiE-TR0D AN 4 Cerew, erve - Pan neas [#0-37 . 3OE
o B50-1020 L2262 4 Wagsmer  Lbik - Sprorg TEE
-8 3072623 234557 i Rerainer  Reiay “
9 AT - PEDL J0349E7 1 Re' gy
jte] AO1BRLE 3 Harress wising - Trangouger 10 wWatimeter
Atraching Parys
EIRBY - k- i 2 Scraw, Sett-Tapging - Rouna mead k
W AD150LT H Tramsducer . Matt Redistribution or publication of this document

Arvaching Pacus by any means; is strictly prohibited.



REF
HO,

O

o i

HOTES:

s

CPS
PART NO

338-2257

L
300- 3286
306-3287

Mote 1
Note 1

A70-C4hY
526-0352
hote 3
333-04056
ticte 3

dygeNo T,
Z." Nt
3 Hot

AR AL BN & Anri
——.

ol

CEC "ty
PART NO LSED

3056062 3
I394296 1
Jns4ana? 1
ol kY
hote 2 1
Note 2 1
T0E4AE 4
L12B00R 4
062691 1
~07 149806 L

3055738 1

sroched as riplacenant
Stocked as replazement
stocked as repipooment

PARY
DESGRIPTION

Rarnest, w1r1n? ~ Alarr Board to Gen Co-i-ai Board

Madule, Alerm

ineludes PC Board, hurn_kfﬁ:?nh'ana Clecyrcal

Leads 1o Hora, Switch and Cemerator Terslipal Boare)
gets with Four Fault Inclicaters
Sets with Six Fauit Indicaters

Hoard. Printed Circuit - Alars Moduy e [Ingades Fusel
Sets with Four Fault Indicazors . .

Sets wigh Six Fauly indicarers

Attaching Parts for Board

Ryt Seif-iocking - rex- (#8-32)

Washer. Fiat (#7167}
Fuse
Ho=n. Elecrrical - T&VDHD
Switch, Toggie

jterm, order applicable ivem
ipem. order applicebie Iten
1tem.

¥ ofor replacemen:

# _For et acement
R&distriButioh o publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




